TRADEMARK ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.2

ETAS ID: TM722283

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT
------------------	----------------

NATURE OF CONVEYANCE: ASSIGNMENT OF THE ENTIRE INTEREST AND THE GOODWILL

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Formerly	Execution Date	Entity Type
CAFE VALLEY, INC.		04/14/2022	Corporation: ARIZONA

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	CAFE VALLEY, INC.	
Street Address:	1209 Orange St.	
Internal Address:	Corporation Trust Center	
City:	Wilmington	
State/Country:	DELAWARE	
Postal Code:	19801	
Entity Type:	Corporation: DELAWARE	

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1

Property Type	Number	Word Mark
Registration Number:	6286436	SIMPLY CAFE VALLEY BAKERY

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number:

Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent using a fax number, if provided; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent via US Mail.

Email: dbg@hgplaw.com Correspondent Name: David Goldstein

Address Line 1: 14500 N. Northsight Blvd.

Address Line 2: Suite 101

Address Line 4: Scottsdale, ARIZONA 85260

NAME OF SUBMITTER:	David Goldstein
SIGNATURE:	/David Goldstein/
DATE SIGNED:	04/19/2022

Total Attachments: 2

source=ASSIGNMENT OF SIMPLY CAFE VALLEY MARK#page1.tif

source=Simply Cafe - Trademark Assignment#page1.tif

TRADEMARK REEL: 007696 FRAME: 0191

900689021

ASSIGNMENT OF TRADEMARK "SIMPLY CAFE VALLEY BAKERY"

For value received, the receipt and sufficiency of which is hereby acknowledged, CAFE VALLEY, INC., an Arizona corporation now domesticated in Delaware, hereby assigns, sets over and conveys to CAFE VALLEY, INC., a Delaware corporation, all of its right, title and interest, in and to, the trademark "SIMPLY CAFE VALLEY BAKERY", all rights attendant to its being registered on the Principal Register of the United States Patent and Trademark Office (Registration Number 6286436 in the records of the United States Patent and Trademark Office), including, but not limited to, the rights to any modification, renewal, extension of that mark, the right to use it on products, in marketing materials, Internet websites, brochures, presentations, business cards, packing slips, bills of lading and correspondence and all goodwill associated with that trademark.

DATED AS OF APRIL <u>14</u>, 2022

CAFE VALLEY, INC., Assignor

By

Brian Owens, President/CEO

ASSIGNMENT ACCEPTED:

CAFE VALLEY, INC., Assignee

Ву_

Brian Owens, President/CEO

222030:1/17478-00:CDR 1842712v1

RECORDED: 04/19/2022

TRADEMARK REEL: 007696 FRAME: 0192